

2012 International Fire Code Errata

(Portions of text and tables not shown are unaffected by the errata)

1st and 2nd PRINTING (Posted: 8-30-12)

CHAPTER 50 HAZARDOUS MATERIALS – GENERAL PROVISIONS

TABLE 5003.1.1(3)

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE QUANTITY PER CONTROL AREA OF HAZARDOUS MATERIALS POSING A PHYSICAL HAZARD IN AN OUTDOOR CONTROL AREA^{a, b, c, d}

In the row for Unstable (reactive), in the column headed **STORAGE – Solid pounds (cubic feet)**, the MAQ for Class 2 should read: ~~2000~~ 200

TABLE 5003.1.1(4)

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE QUANTITY PER CONTROL AREA OF HAZARDOUS MATERIALS POSING A HEALTH HAZARD IN AN OUTDOOR CONTROL AREA^{a, b, c, f}

In the main column header for **STORAGE**, the 3rd subcolumn header should read: **Gas Cubic feet at NTP (~~gallons pounds~~)**

In the main column header for **USE-CLOSED SYSTEM**, the 3rd subcolumn header should read: **Gas Cubic feet at NTP (~~gallons pounds~~)**